

State Vs. Deepak @ Milkha
CNR No. DLCT01-006641-2023
SC No. 297/2023
FIR No. 74/23
P.S. Sadar Bazar

06.09.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sumit Saurabh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. J. S. Mishra, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel for the accused, namely, Deepak @ Milkha.
IO SI Lalit Kumar is not present.

PW-1 Rinku is present.

PW HC Anuj is not present.

Request for exemption, received on behalf of IO SI Lalit Kumar on the ground that he has to conduct raid in relation to case bearing *PC No. 856/24, under Section 109(1)/126(2)/3(5) BNS, PS Sadar Bazar*. For the reasons stated therein, exemption is allowed for today only.

The matter is passed over as the accused has not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.09.2024

At 04.05 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sumit Saurabh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. J. S. Mishra, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel for the accused, namely, Deepak @ Milkha.
The accused, namely, Deepak @ Milkha has been produced from judicial custody.
IO SI Lalit Kumar is not present.

PW-1 Rinku is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as the IO is not present today.

Contd...../-

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that assistance of IO would be required for recorded of evidence of the said witness.

PW HC Anuj is not present despite service of summons and despite repeated calls.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against PW Anuj returnable on the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **29.10.2024**.

PW-1 Rinku, MHC(M), Sadar Bazaar, along with register No. 19 along with concerned IO SI Lalit Kumar and SI Ram Chander (along with laptop) be summoned for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.09.2024