

State Vs. Deepak @ Milkha
CNR No. DLCT01-006641-2023
SC No. 297/2023
FIR No. 74/23
P.S. Sadar Bazar

14.03.2026

In view of the Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, in cases listed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today i.e. on 14.03.2026.

Present : Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused, namely, Deepak @ Milkha has not been produced from judicial custody.

In pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, report has been received from CJ-03, Tihar apprising this court that due to inadvertence and confusion, accused Deepak @ Milkha could not be produced on the last date of hearing.

PW HC Raj Kamal and PW IO SI Lalit Kumar are not present despite service.

The matter is passed-over as accused, namely, Deepak @ Milkha has not been produced from judicial custody. Further, there is no representation on behalf of the accused.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.03.2026

It is 11:45 a.m

Present : Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. P.K. Garg, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Deepak @ Milkha.
The accused, namely, Deepak @ Milkha has been produced from judicial custody.

PW HC Raj Kamal and PW IO SI Lalit Kumar are not present.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **29.04.2026**.

PW HC Raj Kamal and PW IO SI Lalit Kumar
and be summoned for next date of hearing

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.03.2026