

State Vs. Deepak @ Milkha
CNR No.: DLCT01-006641-2023
SC No. 297/2023
FIR No. 74/2023
PS : Sadar Bazar

02.07.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. P.K. Garg, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely,
Deepak @ Milkha.

Reply to bail application of the applicant/accused
has been filed by the IO. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld.
Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel
for the accused/applicant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

List for orders at **05:00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.07.2026

It is 02:45 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Vide separate order, the present application has been
allowed, in the terms specified therein.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.07.2026