

State Vs. Deepak @ Milkha
CNR No. DLCT01-006641-2023
SC No. 297/2023
FIR No. 74/23
P.S. Sadar Bazar

30.07.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused, namely, Deepak @ Milkha is present.

The accused has submitted that he is in the process of engaging a new counsel/Legal Aid Counsel to represent him in the present case. Accordingly, request for a short accommodation is made.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **21.08.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.07.2026